2 | P a g e
three separate phases.  Each phase of operation will consist of the excavation and deposition of
stabilized material in approximately one third of the total cell floor area.  Each phase of operation
will commence when the total allowable area for each one third of floor area has been filled with
stabilized material.  This design procedure was chosen to properly manage controlled volumes of
precipitation.  Fill rate for each phase of operation is currently estimated at one year based on
current stabilization processes producing approximately 980 tonnes of bulk solid material per month
with this volume steadily increasing from year to year.  During the active life of the repository cell,

enabling you to comply with today’s stringent emissions regulations (evaporation) or to
return high quality water to your process (distillation).
Model Number Nomenclature
O32V2-96: First character equals heat source, in this
case #2 fuel oil.
O32V2-96: Second character indicates the evaporation
tank material of construction, in this case
316ss.
O32V2-96: Third character indicates the heat
exchanger material of construction. In this
case it is Hastelloy C.
O32V2-96: Fourth & fifth character indicates the type
of control unit. In this case it is the version 2
logic and controls.
O32V2-96: The last character indicates evaporation
rate based on tap water. In this case it is 96
gallons per hour.
ENCON OxxV2-96 SPECIFICATIONS
ENCON
ENERGY CONSCIOUS INNOVATION
ENCON ENCON Evaporators
1368 Hooksett Rd., Unit 9, Hooksett, NH 03106 USA
Tel. (603) 624-5110   Fax: (603) 627-9520
Email: sales@evaporator.com
Printed in the
USA
11/09
PHYSICAL EVAPORATION UNIT DISTILLATION UNIT
Dimensions : 158” x 52” x 108” (L x W x H) 158” x 72” x 100” (L x W x H)
Weight (Empty): 3100 lbs (empty) / 3650 lbs (crated) 3650 lbs (empty) / 4200 lbs (crated)
Condenser Size: N/A 8”∅ x 30”L (3” FNPT chill water fittings)
Vent Stack Diameter: 10” OD 8” OD
Blower Volume: 1600 CFM, 3 HP, Variable Frequency Drive (1750 – 3450 RPM)
Inlet Pipe Diameter: Fluid - 1” FNPT
Cleanout Diameter: 6” Flanged Cap with 1.5” FNPT fitting
Heat Exchanger: Elevated with Cylindrical Firing Chamber
Tank Capacity: 225 gallons @ Low level, 309 gallons @ Auto-run level, 359 gallons at High level
Tank Bottom: 5° downward slope to a 6” cleanout flange
UTILITIES EVAPORATION UNIT DISTILLATION UNIT
Burner Type: Direct Spark Ignition with FM Gas Train
Burner Throughput: 1,040,000 BTU/hr
Oil Consumption: 7.40 gallons/hour of #2 fuel oil
Electric Requirements: 480 VAC, 3 Phase, 30 Amps (240V available)
Cooling Water: N/A 120 gallons per minute @ 90°F (68 tons)
FABRICATION 316SS VERSION 6% MOLY VERSION HASTELLOY VERSION
Tank: 316L Stainless, 14 ga 6% Molybdenum, 14 ga Hastelloy, 14 ga
Heat Exchanger: 316L Stainless, 11 ga 6% Molybdenum, 11 ga Hastelloy, 11 ga
Mist Eliminator Pad: 316L Stainless
Skins and Lids: Polished 304 Stainless Steel, 18 ga
Insulation: All 6 sides, rated to 450F, R = 4.3
CONTROLS ALL UNITS
Burner Controller: Honeywell with Spark Ignition, loss of airflow shutdown
Temperature Controls:
Four (4) channel analog card with 2 Type J Thermocouples:
Fluid Concentration Monitoring & Air Intake/Redundant Low Level Shut-off
Control Inputs: 3 Frequency Shift Level Probes and Mist Pad Differential Pressure Transducer
Remote Connection: Ethernet port for direct connection by ENCON Engineers
UL Listed, NEMA 4, PLC Control Panel
Touch screen Operator Interface Display with messages for normal & alarm conditions.
Main power selector switch
Indicators (2) – Main Power, Burner(s)
Control Panel:
QUALITY ALL UNITS
Pressure Test: Pressure leak test performed on every heat exchanger
Leak Test: Dye penetrant test performed on tank welds